KONAWA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Independent School District No. 1-004
Seminole County
701 West South Street
Konawa, Oklahoma 74849

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Konawa Public
School Board of Education of Independent School District 1-004, Seminole County Oklahoma, will hold a
Special meeting on May 22, 2017 at 6:00 o'clock p.m., at the Konawa Public School Board Room, 701
West South Street, Konawa, Oklahoma.

Board of Education
Agenda

SPECIAL MEETING

May 22, 2017

KONAWA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

KONAWA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD ROOM
701 WEST SOUTH

KONAWA, OK 74849

6:00 P.M.

The Board of Education may vote to convene in Executive Session to discuss any matter
on this Agenda for which an Executive Session may be held under Oklahoma Law.



1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call
3. Recognition of Guests
4. Action Items

a. Vote to approve/not approve or table for further discussion Forms SA&I
Form 150 for the General fund (supplemental estimate) for the 2016-2017
school year.

b. Vote to approve, not approve or table for further discussion offering a
temporary contract to a successful candidate as recommended by the
Superintendent for a Maintenance/Transportation employee to end June 30,
2017.

c. Vote to approve, not approve or table for further discussion offering a
temporary contract to a successful candidate as recommended by the
Superintendent for a HVAC, Plumbing, Electrical employee to end June 30,
2017.

d. Vote to approve, not approve or table for further discussion offering a
Temporary/Duration of Need Contract for the 2017-2018 school year to the
successful candidate to fill the vacant Band Director position as
recommended by the Superintendent.

e. Vote to approve, not approve or table for further discussion Extra Duty
assignments as recommended by the Superintendent. (See Attachment A)

5. Vote to Adjourn.

May 18, 2017
Agenda
STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

I also certify that at least 48 hours prior to this meeting, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays, notice of the date, time place, and
agenda of this meeting was posted in prominent public view at the location of the meeting.

POSTED AT THE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE, KONAWA CAMPUS, KONAWA, OKLAHOMA: ON THE FRONT WINDOW,
May 18, 2017 AT 5:00 P.M.

Lee Ann Duck
Minutes Clerk



2017/2018 Extra Duty Athletics

Athletic
Director

Athletic Director

Baseball
Head Coach HS
Summer League Baseball
Baseball Coach Ass't.
MS Head Coach

Basketball

Head HS Boys Coach

HS Boys Ass't. Coach
Head HS Girls Coach
HS Girls Ass't. Coach
Head MS Boys Coach
Head MS Girls Coach
6th Grade Boys/Girls

Coach $500 each

5th Grade Boys/Girls

Coach $500 each

Summer League Girls Basketball

Summer League Boys Basketball

Football
HS Head Football Coach
Ass't. Football

Ass't. Football
Ass't. Football

Ass't. Football (Lay)

MS Head Coach
MS Ass't. Coach

MS Ass't. Coach
MS Ass't. Coach (Lay)
MS Ass't. Coach

Powerlifting Coach(includes summer)

6000.00

3000.00
1500.00
1500.00
1500.00

5000.00
1500.00
5000.00
1500.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00

1000.00
1500.00

1500.00

5000.00

2000.00

2000.00
2000.00

2000.00

1000.00
1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

Karis Reavis

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Gordon Garner
Leander
Yellowfish

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

Leander
Yellowfish

Ramona Bunch
TBA

Gordon Garner

Larry Latimer
Bobby Carnes
Doug Isaacs

Leander
Yellowfish

Larry Latimar
Bobby Carnes
Leander
Yellowfish

Doug Isaacs

Bobby Carnes

Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17

Deleted 5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17

Deleted 5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17



Softball

Head Fast Pitch
Head Slow Pitch
Summer League
Ass't. Slow Pitch

Ass't. Fast Pitch

Softball
Head Coach MS Fast Pitch
Head Coach MS Slow Pitch

Track

Head HS Girls Track
Head HS Boys Track
HS Cross Country
MS Cross Country
MS Track Girls

MS Track Boys

3000.00

2000.00

1500.00

1500.00

1500.00

1000.00

1000.00

2000.00

2000.00

2500.00

1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

Erin Mitchell
Erin Mitchell
Erin Mitchell
Jessica Preston

Karis Reavis

TBA

TBA

Gordon Garner
Larry Latimer

Gordon Garner
Gordon Garner
Gordon Garner

Larry Latimer

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
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Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
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Junior Sponsor (Prom) 250.00
Junior Sponsor (Prom) 250.00
Beta Club 500.00 TBA
NHS 500.00 TBA -
Approved
Yearbook 2000.00 Don Gallagher 5/9/17
HS Cheerleader Sponsor 2000.00 TBA
Approved
Middle School Sponsor 500.00 Jalean Hamilton 5/9/17
Approved
Drill Team 2000.00 Stephanie Smith 5/9/17
Approved
Special Services Director 2500.00 Marie Prewett 5/9/17
Approved
Special Services Director 2500.00 Debbie Watters 5/9/17
Approved
G/T Elem. Sponsor 1000.00 B.J. Potts 5/9/17
Approved
G/T MS Sponsor 500.00 B.J.Potts 5/9/17
Approved
G/T HS Sponsor 500.00 B.J.Potts 5/9/17
School Technology Approved
Director 11595.00 Tom Smith 5/9/17
Approved

Outside Duty(Jr/Sr High) 1000.00 Wayne Gibbs 5/9/17



Elem. Morning Duty
Elem. Morning Duty
Testing Coordinator

Odysseyware

Afterschool Coordinator

HS/MS Academic Team

Band

Summer Band

Summer School/Reading Academy

Title I Coordinator

Alt. Ed. 5%

Special Ed 5%
Special Ed 5%
Special Ed 5%

Title I Reading Coordinator

1/10th of
Counselor Salary

1/10th of
Librarian Salary

1750.00

1750.00

2500.00

3000.00

3000.00

1000.00

5000.00

1500.00

2000.00

5000.00

2500.00

2197.00

1925.00

1735.00

6000.00

Ramona Bunch
Mary Johnson
Sean Walker

Sean Walker

Kim Wilson
Bobby Carnes
TBA

TBA

Kim Wilson
Kim Wilson

Split by
Teachers

B.J.Potts

Kerry Sharp
Marie Prewett
Debbie Watters
Lisa Norman

TBA

Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17

Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
Approved
5/9/17
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