KONAWA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Independent School District No. I-004 Seminole County 701 West South Street Konawa, Oklahoma 74849

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Konawa Public School Board of Education of Independent School District I-004, Seminole County Oklahoma, will hold a **Special** meeting on **May 22, 2017** at **6:00 o'clock** p.m., at the Konawa Public School Board Room, 701 West South Street, Konawa, Oklahoma.

Board of Education Agenda

SPECIAL MEETING
May 22, 2017
KONAWA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
KONAWA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD ROOM
701 WEST SOUTH
KONAWA, OK 74849

6:00 P.M.

The Board of Education may vote to convene in Executive Session to discuss any matter on this Agenda for which an Executive Session may be held under Oklahoma Law.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Recognition of Guests
- 4. Action Items
 - a. Vote to approve/not approve or table for further discussion Forms SA&I Form 150 for the General fund (supplemental estimate) for the 2016-2017 school year.
 - b. Vote to approve, not approve or table for further discussion offering a temporary contract to a successful candidate as recommended by the Superintendent for a Maintenance/Transportation employee to end June 30, 2017.
 - c. Vote to approve, not approve or table for further discussion offering a temporary contract to a successful candidate as recommended by the Superintendent for a HVAC, Plumbing, Electrical employee to end June 30, 2017.
 - d. Vote to approve, not approve or table for further discussion offering a Temporary/Duration of Need Contract for the 2017-2018 school year to the successful candidate to fill the vacant Band Director position as recommended by the Superintendent.
 - e. Vote to approve, not approve or table for further discussion Extra Duty assignments as recommended by the Superintendent. (See Attachment A)
- 5. Vote to Adjourn.

May 18, 2017	
Agenda	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE) ss)

I also certify that at least 48 hours prior to this meeting, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays, notice of the date, time place, and agenda of this meeting was posted in prominent public view at the location of the meeting.

POSTED AT THE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE, KONAWA CAMPUS, KONAWA, OKLAHOMA: ON THE FRONT WINDOW, May 18, 2017 AT 5:00 P.M.

Lee Ann Duck	
Minutes Clerk	

2017/2018 Extra Duty Athletics

	Athletic Director			Annuavad
Athletic Director		6000.00	Karis Reavis	Approved 5/9/17
Head Coach HS Summer League Baseball Baseball Coach Ass't. MS Head Coach	Baseball	3000.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00	TBA TBA TBA TBA	
	Basketball			
Head HS Boys Coach HS Boys Ass't. Coach Head HS Girls Coach HS Girls Ass't. Coach Head MS Boys Coach Head MS Girls Coach 6th Grade Boys/Girls Coach 5th Grade Boys/Girls Coach Summer League Girls Baske	\$500 each \$500 each etball	5000.00 1500.00 5000.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1500.00	Gordon Garner Leander Yellowfish TBA TBA TBA Leander Yellowfish Ramona Bunch TBA	Approved 5/9/17 Approved 5/9/17 Approved 5/9/17 Approved 5/9/17 Approved 5/9/17
Summer League Boys Basketball		1500.00	Gordon Garner	5/9/17
	Football			A
HS Head Football Coach		5000.00	Larry Latimer	Approved 5/9/17 Approved
Ass't. Football		2000.00	Bobby Carnes	5/9/17 Approved
Ass't. Football Ass't. Football		2000.00 2000.00	Doug Isaacs Leander	5/9/17 Deleted 5/9/17 Approved
Ass't. Football (Lay)		2000.00	Yellowfish	5/9/17 Approved
MS Head Coach MS Ass't. Coach		1000.00 1000.00	Larry Latimar	5/9/17 Deleted 5/9/17 Approved
MS Ass't. Coach		1000.00	Bobby Carnes Leander	5/9/17 Approved
MS Ass't. Coach (Lay)		1000.00	Yellowfish	5/9/17 Approved
MS Ass't. Coach		1000.00	Doug Isaacs	5/9/17 Approved
Powerlifting Coach(includes	summer)	1000.00	Bobby Carnes	5/9/17

Softball

Head Fast Pitch		3000.00	Erin Mitchell	Approved 5/9/17 Approved
Head Slow Pitch		2000.00	Erin Mitchell	5/9/17 Approved
Summer League		1500.00	Erin Mitchell	5/9/17 Approved
Ass't. Slow Pitch		1500.00	Jessica Preston	5/9/17
Ass't. Fast Pitch		1500.00	Karis Reavis	Approved 5/9/17
				Page 1 of 3
	Softball			
Head Coach MS Fast Pitch		1000.00	TBA	Approved 5/9/17 Approved
Head Coach MS Slow Pitch		1000.00	ТВА	5/9/17
	Track			
Head HS Girls Track		2000.00	Gordon Garner	Approved 5/9/17 Approved
Head HS Boys Track		2000.00	Larry Latimer	5/9/17 Approved
HS Cross Country		2500.00	Gordon Garner	5/9/17 Approved
MS Cross Country		1000.00	Gordon Garner	5/9/17 Approved
MS Track Girls		1000.00	Gordon Garner	5/9/17
MS Track Boys		1000.00	Larry Latimer	Approved 5/9/17

Junior Sponsor (Prom) Junior Sponsor (Prom)	250.00 250.00		
Beta Club NHS	500.00 500.00	TBA TBA -	
Yearbook	2000.00	Don Gallagher	Approved 5/9/17
HS Cheerleader Sponsor	2000.00	ТВА	A
Middle School Sponsor	500.00	Jalean Hamilton	Approved 5/9/17
Drill Team	2000.00	Stephanie Smith	Approved 5/9/17
Special Services Director Special Services Director	2500.00 2500.00	Marie Prewett Debbie Watters	Approved 5/9/17 Approved 5/9/17
Special Services Director	2300.00	Debbie Watters	, ,
G/T Elem. Sponsor	1000.00	B.J. Potts	Approved 5/9/17
G/T MS Sponsor	500.00	B.J.Potts	Approved 5/9/17
G/T HS Sponsor	500.00	B.J.Potts	Approved 5/9/17
School Technology Director	11595.00	Tom Smith	Approved 5/9/17
Outside Duty(Jr/Sr High)	1000.00	Wayne Gibbs	Approved 5/9/17

Elem. Morning Duty Elem. Morning Duty		1750.00 1750.00	Ramona Bunch Mary Johnson	Approved 5/9/17
Testing Coordinator Odysseyware		2500.00 3000.00	Sean Walker Sean Walker	Approved 5/9/17 Approved 5/9/17
Afterschool Coordinator HS/MS Academic Team		3000.00	Kim Wilson Bobby Carnes	Approved 5/9/17 Approved 5/9/17
Band Summer Band		5000.00 1500.00	TBA TBA	
Summer School/Reading Aca	ademy	2000.00	Kim Wilson Kim Wilson	Approved 5/9/17 Approved 5/9/17
Alt. Ed. 5%		2500.00	Split by Teachers	Approved 5/9/17
Special Ed 5%		2197.00	B.J.Potts	Approved 5/9/17
Special Ed 5%		1925.00	Kerry Sharp	Approved 5/9/17
Special Ed 5%		1735.00	Marie Prewett	Approved 5/9/17
Title I Reading Coordinator	1/1045 - 5	6000.00	Debbie Watters	Approved 5/9/17
Counselor	1/10th of Salary		Lisa Norman	Approved 5/9/17
Librarian	1/10th of Salary		TBA	

Page 3 of 3